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Classified Substitute Checklist
Dear Applicant:

Please use the following checklist to assist you in completing the application process:
/ Application Form (Complete with a valid email address)

/ W-4 (Federal Taxes) and DE-4 (State Taxes)

,/ Copy of Social Security Card

,/ Copy of Driver's License or State Issued ID Card

./ Child Abuse Acknowledge Statement

/ Oath or Affrmation Form

/ Signed Agreement for Accepting Substitute Classified Assignment

/ Acceptable Use Agreement for Technology

'/ CaIPERS Reciprocal Self-Certification Form

./ Schedule fingerprint appointment with the District Office Secretary. If you are not in the Fresno County
Criminal Record Clearance System, a $70 fee is required (exact cash or money order).

/ Physical (Custodial and Grounds Substitutes)-Done at King's Indushial. Contact the District Office to make
appointment. This will be the final step after all other items are completed.

/ Proofofnegative TB test, chest x-ray, or risk assessment questionnaire (questionnaire included in packet)

signed by a health care professional (within the last 60 days).

Once you've completed all items on the list, you will receive an email with an offer of employment. Attached to that
email will be a few other items to complete.

,/ I-9 Form (with acceptable documents)

,/ Online Training Modules (Instructions on how to complete the online haining will be provided)

/ Safety Procedures and Acknowledgement Form

,/ CaIPERS Membership Exclusion Form

,/ Reasonable Assurance Form

1310 Stroud Avenue r Kingsburg, Califomia 93631 (559)897-2331 r Fax (559)897-4784

Our mission is simple, "We will find a way for ALL students to learn!'r



KINGSBURG ELEMENTARY CHARTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
1310 Stroud Avenue - Kingsburg CA 93631
Ph: (559) 897-2331 Fax: (559) 897-4784

APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTE CLASSIFIED POSITION

Social Security Number

City Zip Code

Cell Phone Birthdate (optional) Ethnicity (optional)

Emailaddress

Date

Name

Address

Emergency Contact Name

Do you have a High School Diploma or GED? [ ] Yes [ ] No

Phone

College attended

Substitute Position(s) interested in:

Name of Emplover

T FIVE Y RS OF PERI NC

Tyoe of Work Suoervisor

Year

Year

Year

Year

EDUCATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL TRAINING
Name of lnstitution Dates Attended Major Degree



APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTE CLASSIFIED POSITION
Page 2

PROFESSIONAL REFERENCES

Name Address Occupation Phone #

Are you a member of California Public Employees' Retirement System (CaIPERS)?

[]Yes []No

Have you ever been convicted of a felony or misdemeanor that has resulted in a fine, probation, and/or imprisonment?

[]Yes []No

lf yes, explain on an attached sheet. (A conviction may not necessarily disqualify an applicant from employment.)

Have you ever been arrested or are there any pending charges against you?

[]Yes []No

lf yes, explain on an attached sheet.

YOUR APPLICATION PACKET MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

1. Kingsburg Elementary Charter School District Classified Substitute Application
2. Letter of lnterest
3. Two letters of recommendation

Print Name Signature Date



,.,," lllf-4 Employee's Withholding Certificate
Complete Form W-4 so that your employer can withhold the correct federal income tax from your pay,

Give Form W-4 to your employer.
Your withholding is subject to review by the lRS.

OMB No. 1545-0074

2@25Department of the Treasury
lnternal Revenue Service

Step 1:

Enter
Personal
lnformation

(c) Single or Married filing separately

! Married filing jointly or Qualifying surviving spouse

! XeaO of household (Check only if you're unmarried and pay more than half the cosls of a home for

Does your name match the
name on your social secufity
card? lf not, to ensure you get
credit for your earnings,
contact SSA at AOO-772-1213
or to

and a individual.)

TIP: Consider using the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App to determine the most accurate withholding for the rest of the year if: you
are completing this form after the beginning of the year; expect to work only part of the year; or have changes during the year in your
marital status, number of jobs for you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly), dependents, other income (not from jobs),
deductions, or credits. Have your most recent pay stub(s) from this year available when using the estimator. At the beginning of next
year, use the estimator again to recheck your withholding.

Complete Steps 2-4 ONLY if they apply to you; otherwise, skip to Step 5, See page 2for more information on each step, who can
claim exemption from withholding, and when to use the estimator atwww.irs.govlW4App.

Complete Steps 3-4(b) on Form W-4 for only ONE of these jobs. Leave those steps blank for the other jobs. (Your withholding will
be most accurate if you complete Steps 3-4(b) on the Form W-4 for the highest paying job.)

Step 2:

Multiple Jobs
or spouse
Works

Step 3:

Claim
Dependent
and Other
Credits

Step 4
(optional):

Other
Adjustments

Step 5:

Sign
Here

Complete this step if you (1) hold more than one job at a time, or (2) are married filing jointly and your spouse
also works. The correct amount of withholding depends on income earned from all of these jobs.

Do only one of the following.
(a) Use the estimator alwww.irs.g for the most accurate withholding for this step (and Steps 3-4). lf

you or your spouse have self-employment income, use this option; or
(b) Use the Multiple Jobs Worksheet on page 3 and enter the result in Step 4(c) below; or
(c) lf there are only two jobs total, you may check this box. Do the same on Form W-4 for the other job. This

option is generally more accurate than (b) if pay at the lower paying job is more than half of the pay at the
higher paying job. Otherwise, (b) is more accurate !

lf your total income will be $200,000 or less ($400,000 or less if married filing jointly):

Multiply the number of qualifying children under age 17 by $2,000 $

Multiply the number of other dependents by $500

Add the amounts above for qualifying children and other dependents. You may add to
this the amount of other credits. Enter the total here $

(al Other income (not from iobs). lf you want tax withheld for other income you
expect this year that won't have withholding, enter the amount of other income here.
This may include interest, dividends, and retirement income

(b) Deductions. lf you expect to claim deductions other than the standard deduction and
want to reduce your withholding, use the Deductions Worksheet on page 3 and enter
the result here

(c) Extra withholding. Enter any additional tax you want withheld each pay period .

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this cedificate, to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true, correct, and complete,

$

$

(a) First name and middle initial Last name

Addr6ss

City or town, state, and ZIP code

3

4(al

4(b)

4(c)

Employer's name and address First date of
employment

Employee's signature fihis form is not valid unless you sign it.) Date

Employers Employer identif ication
number (ElN)Only

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 3, Cat. No. 102200 rorm W-4 (zozs)



Form W-4 (2025) eage2

General lnstructions
Section references are to the lnternal Revenue Code unless
otherwise noted.

Future Developments
For the latest information about developments related to Form
W-4, such as legislation enacted after it was published, go to
www.irs.gov/FormW4.

Purpose of Form
Complete Form W-4 so that your employer can withhold the
correct federal income tax from your pay. lf too little is withheld,
you will generally owe tax when you file your tax return and may
owe a penalty. lf too much is withheld, you will generally be due
a refund. Complete a new Form W-4 when changes to your
personal or financial situation would change the entries on the
form. For more information on withholding and when you must
furnish a new Form W-4, see Pub. 505, Tax Withholding and
Estimated Tax.

Exemption from withholding. You may claim exemption from
withholding tor 2025 if you meet both of the following
conditions: you had no federal income tax liability in 2024 and
you expect to have no federal income tax liability in 2025. You
had no federal income tax liability in 2024 if (1) your total tax on
line 24 on your 2024 Form 1040 or 1040-SR is zero (or less than
the sum of lines 27,28, and 29), or (2) you were not required to
file a return because your income was below the filing threshold
for your correct filing status. lf you claim exemption, you will
have no income tax withheld from your paycheck and may owe
taxes and penalties when you file your 2025 tax return. To claim
exemption from withholding, certify that you meet both of the
conditions above by writing "Exempt" on Form W-4 in the space
below Step 4(c). Then, complete Steps 1(a), 1(b), and 5. Do not
complete any other steps. You will need to submit a new Form
W-4 by February 17,2026.
Your privacy. Steps 2(c) and 4(a) ask for information regarding
income you received from sources other than the job associated
with this Form W-4. lf you have concerns with providing the
information asked for in Step 2(c), you may choose Step 2(b) as
an alternative; if you have concerns with providing the
information asked for in Step 4(a), you may enter an additional
amount you want withheld per pay period in Step 4(c) as an
alternative.

When to use the estimator. Consider using the estimator at
www. irs.gov/W4App it you:

1. Are submitting this form after the beginning of the year;

2. Expect to work only part of the year;

3. Have changes during the year in your marital status, number
of jobs for you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly), or
number of dependents, or changes in your deductions or
credits;

4. Receive dividends, capital gains, social security, bonuses, or
business income, or are subject to the Additional Medicare Tax
or Net lnvestment lncome Tax; or

5. Prefer the most accurate withholding for multiple job
situations.

TIP: Have your most recent pay stub(s) from this year available
when using the estimator to account for federal income tax that
has already been withheld this year. At the beginning of next
year, use the estimator again to recheck your withholding.

Self-employment. Generally, you will owe both income and
self-employment taxes on any self-employment income you
receive separate from the wages you receive as an employee. lf
you want to pay these taxes through withholding from your
wages, use the estimator alwww.irs.gov/W4App to figure the
amount to have withheld.

Nonresident alien. lf you're a nonresident alien, see Notice
1392, Supplemental Form W-4 lnstructions for Nonresident
Aliens, before completing this form.

Specific lnstructions
Step 1(c). Check your anticipated filing status. This will
determine the standard deduction and tax rates used to
compute your withholding.

Step 2. Use this step if you (1) have more than one job at the
same time, or (2) are married filing jointly and you and your
spouse both work. Submit a separate Form W-4 for each job.

Option (a) most accurately calculates the additional tax you
need to have withheld, while option (b) does so with a little less
accuracy.

lnstead, if you (and your spouse) have a total of only two jobs,
you may check the box in option (c). The box must also be
checked on the Form W-4 for the other job. lf the box is
checked, the standard deduction and tax brackets will be cut in
half for each job to calculate withholding. This option is accurate
for jobs with similar pay; otherwise, more tax than necessary
may be withheld, and this extra amount will be larger the greater
the difference in pay is between the two jobs.

Multiple jobs. Complete Steps 3 through 4(b) on only
one Form W-4. Withholding will be most accurate if you
do this on the Form W-4 for the highest paying iob.

Step 3. This step provides instructions for determining the
amount of the child tax credit and the credit for other
dependents that you may be able to claim when you file your
tax return. To qualify for the child tax credit, the child must be
under age 17 as of December 31, must be your dependent who
generally lives with you for more than half the year, and must
have the required social security number. You may be able to
claim a credit for other dependents for whom a child tax credit
can't be claimed, such as an older child or a qualifying relative.
For additional eligibility requirements for these credits, see Pub.
501, Dependents, Standard Deduction, and Filing lnformation.
You can also include other tax credits for which you are eligible
in this step, such as the foreign tax credit and the education tax
credits. To do so, add an estimate of the amount for the year to
your credits for dependents and enter the total amount in Step
3. lncluding these credits will increase your paycheck and
reduce the amount of any refund you may receive when you file
your tax return.

Step 4 (optional).

Step 4(a). Enter in this step the total of your other estimated
income for the year, if any. You shouldn't include income from
any jobs or self-employment. lf you complete Step 4(a), you
likely won't have to make estimated tax payments for that
income. lf you prefer to pay estimated tax rather than having tax
on other income withheld from your paycheck, see Form
1040-ES, Estimated Tax for lndividuals.

Step 4(b). Enter in this step the amount from the Deductions
Worksheet, line 5, if you expect to claim deductions other than
the basic standard deduction on your 2025 tax return and want
to reduce your withholding to account for these deductions.
This includes both itemized deductions and other deductions
such as for student loan interest and lRAs.

Step 4(c). Enter in this step any additional tax you want
withheld from your pay each pay period, including any amounts
from the Multiple Jobs Worksheet, line 4. Entering an amount
here will reduce your paycheck and will either increase your
refund or reduce any amount of tax that you owe.



Form W-4 (2025) Page 3

Step 2{b}-Multiple Jobs Worksheet (Keep for your records.)

lf you choose the option in Step 2(b) on Form W-4, complete this worksheet (which calculates the total extra tax for all jobs) on only
ONE Form W-4. Withholding will be most accurate if you complete the worksheet and enter the result on the Form W-4 for the highest
paying job. To be accurate, submit a new Form W-4 for all other jobs if you have not updated your withholding since 2019.

Note: lf more than one job has annual wages of more than $120,000 or there are more than three jobs, see Pub. 505 for additional
tables; or, you can use the online withholding estimator atwww.irs.govlW4App.

1 Two iobs. lf you have two jobs or you're married filing jointly and you and your spouse each have one
job, find the amount from the appropriate table on page 4. Using the "Higher Paying Job" row and the
"Lower Paying Job" column, find the value at the intersection of the two household salaries and enter
that value on line 1. Then, skip to line 3 1 $

Three jobs. lf you and/or your spouse have three jobs at the same time, complete lines 2a, 2b, and
2c below. Othenivise, skip to line 3.

a Find the amount from the appropriate table on page 4 using the annual wages from the highest
paying job in the "Higher Paying Job" row and the annual wages for your next highest paying job
in the "Lower Paying Job" column. Find the value at the intersection of the two household salaries
and enter that value on line 2a . 2a$

b Add the annual wages of the two highest paying jobs from line 2a together and use the total as the
wages in the "Higher Paying Job" row and use the annual wages for your third job in the "Lower
Paying Job" column to find the amount from the appropriate table on page 4 and enter this amount
on line 2b 2b

2c

$

c Add the amounts from lines 2a and 2b and enter the result on line 2c $

3 Enter the number of pay periods per year for the highest paying job. For example, if that job pays
weekly, enter 52; if it pays every other week, enter 26; if it pays monthly, enter 12, etc.

4 Divide the annual amount on line 1 or line 2c by the number of pay periods on line 3. Enter this
amount here and in Step 4(c) of Form W-4 for the highest paying job (along with any other additional
amount you want withheld) 4$

g

2

3

Step a(b)-Deductions Worksheet (Keep for your records.) g
I Enter an estimate of your 2025 itemized deductions (from Schedule A (Form 1040)). Such deductions

may include qualifying home mortgage interest, charitable contributions, state and local taxes (up to
$1 0,000), and medical expenses in excess of 7.5o/o of your income .

2 Enter:

. $30,000 if you're married filing jointly or a qualifying surviving spouse

. $22,500 if you're head of household

. $15,000 if you're single or married filing separately

1$

2$

3 lf line 1 is greater than line 2, subtract line 2 from line 1 and enter the result here. lf line 2 is greater
than line 1, enter "-0-"

4 Enter an estimate of your student loan interest, deductible IRA contributions, and certain other
adjustments (from Part ll of Schedule 1 (Form 1040)). See Pub. 505 for more information 4

5 Add lines 3 and 4. Enter the result here and in Step 4(b) of Form W-4 5

3 $

$

$

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice. We ask for the information
on this form to carry out the lnlernal Revenue laws of the United States, lnternal
Revenue Code sections 3402(D€) and 61Og and their regulations require you to
provide this information; your employer uses it to determine your federal income
tax withholding. Failure to provide a properly completed form will result in your
being treated as a single person with no other entries on the form; providing
fraudulent information may sub.ject you to penalties. Routine uses of this
information include giving it to the Department of Justice for civil and criminal
litigation; to cities, states, the District of Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths and
territories for use in administering their tax laws; and to the Department of Health
and Human Services for use in the National Directory of New Hires. We may also
disclose lhis information to other countries under a tax treaty, to federal and state
agencies to enforce federal nontax criminal laws, or to federal law enforcement
and intelligence agencies to combat terrorism.

You are not required to provide the information requested on a form that is
subiect to the Paperwork Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB
control number. Books or records relating to a form or its instructions must be
retained as long as their contents may become material in the administration of
any lnternal Revenue law. Generally, tax returns and return information are
confidential, as required by Code section 61 03.

The average time and expenses required to complete and file this form will vary
depending on individual circumstances, For estimated averages, see the
instructions for your income tax return.

lf you have suggestions for making this form simpler, we would be happy to hear
from you, See the instructions for your income tax return.



Form W-4 (2025)

Higher Paying
Annual Taxable
Wage & Salary

$0 - 9,99e

$10,000 - 19,999

$30,000 - 39,999

$40,000 - 49,999

$50,000 - 59,999

$60,000 - 69,999

$70,000 - 79,999

$ao 99

$100,000 - 149,999

$150,000 - 239,999

$240,000 - 259,999

$260,000 - 279,999

$280,000 - 299,999

000 - 31

$320,000 - 364,999

$365,000 - 524,999

and over

Higher Paying
Annual Taxable
Wage & Salary

$0 - g,eee

$10,000 - 19,999

$20,000 - 29,999

$30,000 - 39,999

$40,000 - 59,999

$80,000 - 99,999

$100,000 - 124,999

$t -1

$150,000 - 174,999

$175,000 - 199,999

$200,000 - 249,999

$250,000 - 399,999

$400,000 - 449,999

$450,000 and over

Higher Paying
Annual Taxable
Wage & Salary

$0 - 9,999

$10,000 - 19,999

$20,000 -

$30,000 - 39,999

$40,000 - 59,999

$80,000 - 99,999

$100,000 - 124,999

-1

$150,000 - 174,999

$175,000 - 199,999

$200,000 - 249,999

$250,000 - 449,999

Lower Job Annual Taxable &

le or Married
Lower Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

Head H
Lower Job Annual Taxable &

Page4

10,000 -
120,000

$1,020

3,220

5,420

6,770

7,970

10,080

11,080

12,930

16,41 0

18,090

'18,300

18,300

1 9,1 70

22,470

31 ,150

700

$110,000 -
120,000

$2,040

4,090

6,660

8,880

9,930

10,580

12,950

950

17,680

20,430

23 100

23,790

23,790

160

$1 10,000 -
120,000

$1,890

4,290

7,490

9,730

130

13,570

15,650

17,740

20,240

22,990

26,260

1

z

lqttiat or

$o-
9,999

$10,000 -
19,999

$20,000 -
29,999

$30,000 -
39,999

$40,000 -
49,999

$50,000 -
59,999

$60,000 -
69,999

$70,000 -
79,999

$80,000 -
89,999

$90,000
99,999

$100,000 -

109,999

$o

0

700

$o

700

1,700

$700
1,700

2,760

$850

1 ,910

3,110

$91 0

2,110

3,310

$1,020
2,220

3,420

$1,020
2,220

3,420

$1,020

2,220

3,420

$1,020
2,220

3,420

$1,020

2,220

3,420

$1,020

2,220

4,420

850

910

1,020

1,910

2,110

2,220

3,110

3,310

3,420

3,460

3,660

3,770

3,660

3,860

3,970

3,770

3,970

4,080

3,770

3,970

4,080

3,770

3,970

5,080

3,770

4,970

6,080

4,770

5,970

7,080

5,770

6,970

8,080

1,020

1,020

1,020

2,220

2,220

2,220

3,420

3,420

3.420

3,770

3,770

4,620

3,970

3,970

5,820

4,080

5,080

6,930

5,080

6,080

7,930

6,080

7,080

8,930

7,080

8,080

9,930

8,080

9,080

10,930

9,080

10,080

11,930

1,870

1,870

2,040

4,070

4,240

4,440

6,270

6,640

6,840

7,620

8,1 90

8,390

8,820

9,590

9,790

9,930

10,890
'11,100

10,930

12,090

12,300

11,930

13,290

13,500

12,930

14,490

14,700

14,01 0

15,690

15,900

15,210

16,890

1 7,100

2,040

2,040

2,040

4,440

4,440

4,440

6,840

6,840

6,840

8,390

8,390

8,390

9,790

9,790

9,790

11,100

11,100

11,100

12,300

12,300

12,300

13,500

13,500

13,500

14,700

14,700

14,700

15,900

15,900

15,900

1 7,100

1 7,100

17,170

2,040

2,790

3,140

4,440

6,290

6,840

6,840

9,790

10,540

8,390
'12,440

13,390

9,790

14,940

16,090

11,100

17,350

18,700

12,470

19,650

21.200

14,470

21,950

23,700

16,470

24,250

26,200

18,470

26,550

28.700

20,470

28,850

31,200

$o-
9,999

$10,000 -
19,999

$20,000 -
29,999

$30,000 -
39,999

$40,000
49,999

$50,000 -
59,999

$60,000 -
69,999

$70,000 -
79,999

$80,000 -
89,999

$90,000 -
99,999

$100,000-
109,999

$2oo

850

1,020

$850
1,700

1,870

$1,020
1,870

2,O40

$1,020

1,870

2,390

$1,020

2,220

3,390

$1,370
3,220

4,390

$1,870
3,720

4,890

$1,870

3,720

4,890

$1,870
3,720

4,890

$1,870

3,720

5,060

$1,870

3,890

5,260

1,020

1,220

1,870

1,870

3,070

3,720

2,390

4,240

4,890

3,390

5,240

5,890

4,390

6,240

7,030

5,390

7,240

8,230

5,890

7,880

8,930

5,890

8,080

9,130

6,060

8,280

9,330

6,260

8,480

9,530

6,460

8,680

9,730

1,870

2,040

2,040

3,720

4,090

4,090

5,030
5,460

5,460

6,230

6,660

6,660

7,430

7,860

7,860

8,630

9,060

9,060

9,330

9,760

9,950

9,530

9,960

10,950

9,730

1 0,1 60

11,950

9,930

10,950

12,950

1 0,1 30

11,950

13,950

2,040

2,040

2,720

4,090

4,290

5,570

5,460

6,450

7,900

6,660

8,450

10,200

8,450

10,450

12,500

10,450

12,450

14,800

11,950

13,950

16,600

12,950

15,230

17,900

13,950

16,530

19,200

15,080

17,830

20,500

16,380

1 9,1 30

21,800

2,970

2,970

3,140

6,1 20

6,120

6,490

8,590

8,590

9,1 60

10,890

10,890

11,660

1 3,1 90

13,190

14,160

15,490

15,490

16,660

't7,290

17,290

18,660

18,590

18,590

20,160

19,890

19,890

21,660

21 ,190
21,190

23,1 60

22,490

22,490

24,660

$o
9,999

$10,000 -
19,999

$20,000 -
29,999

$30,000 -
39,999

$40,000 -
49,999

$50,000 -
59,999

$60,000 -
69,999

$70,000 -
79,999

$80,000 -
89,999

$90,000 -
99,999

$1 00,000 -
109,999

$o

450

850

$450
1,450

2,000

$850
2,000

2,600

$1,ooo
2,200

2,800

$1,020

2,220

2,820

$1,020
2,220

2,820

$1,020
2,220

3,780

$1,020

3,180

4,780

$1,870
4,O70

5,670

$1,870

4,O70

5,690

$1,870

4,090

5,890

1,000

1,020

1,020

2,200

2,220

3,030

2,800

2,820

4,630

3,000

3,830

5,830

3,020

4,850

6,850

3,980

5,850

8,050

4,980

6,850

9,250

5,980

8,050

10,450

6,890

9,130

11,530

7,090

9,330

11,730

7,290

9,530

11,930

1,870

1,950

2,040

4,070

4,350

4,440

5,670

6,150

6,240

7,060

7,550

7,640

8,280

8,770

8,860

9,480

9,970

10,060

10,680

11,170

11,260

11,880

12,370

12,860

12,970

13,450

14,740

13,170

13,650

15,740

13,370

14,650

16,740

2,040

2,040

2,720

4,440

4,440

5,920

6,240

6,640

8,520

7,640

8,840

10,960

8,860

10,860

13,280

10,860

12,860

15,580

12,860

14,860

17,880

14,860

1 6,910

20,1 80

16,740

19,090

22,360

17,740

20,390

23,660

18,940

21,690

24,960

2,970

3,140

6,470

6.840

9,370

9.940

11,870

12.640

14,190

15.'160

16,490

17,660

18,790

20,160

21,090

22.660

23,280

25.050

24,580

26.550

25,880

28.050000 and over

27,180



Personal lnformation

First, Middle, Last Name SocialSecurity Number

Address

City Staie ZIP Code

Filing Status

tl Single or Married (with two or more incomes)

tl Married {one income)
tr Head ofHousehold

E m ployee's With hold i n g Al lowance Certifi cate

Complete this form so that your employer can withhold the correct California state income tax from your pay,

'1 . Use WorksheetAfor Regular Withholding allowances. Use other worksheets on the following pages as applicable.
1a. Number of Regular Withholding Allowances (Worksheet A)
'1b. Number of allowances from the Estimated Deductions (Worksheet B)
'lc. Total Number of Allowances you are claiming

2. Additional amount, if any, you want withheld each pay period {if employer agrees), (Worksheet C}

OR

Exemption from Withholding
3. I claim exemption irom withholding for 2025, and I certify I meet both conditions for exemption.

OR
iCheck box here) fl

4. I certify under penalty of perjury that I am not subject to California withholding. I meet the conditions set

forth under the Service Member Civit Relief Act, as amended by the Military Spouses Residency Relief Act

and the Veterans Beneflts and Transition Act of 2018. (Check box here) fl
Under penalty of perjury I certiiT that the number of withholding allowances claimed on this certificate does not exceed the number to

which I am entitled or, if claiming exemption from withholding, that I am entitled to claim the exempt status.

Employee's Signature Date 

---
Employer's Section: Employer's Name and Address California Employer Payroll Tax Account Number

The Employee's Withholding Allowance Certificate (DE 4) is for
California Personal lncome Tax (PlT) withholding purposes
only, The DE 4 is used to compute the amount of taxes to be
withheld from your wages, by your employer, to accurately reflect
your state tax withholding obllgation.

As of January 1,2020, the Employee's Withholding Allowance
Ceiificate (Form W4) from the lnternal Revenue Service {lRS)
is used for federal income tax withholding only. You must file
the slate form DE 4 to determine the appropriate California PIT
wiihholding.

lf you do nol provide your employer a completed DE 4, your
employer must use Single with Zero withholding allowance.

Check Your Withholding: After your DE 4 takes effect, compare
the siate income tax withheld with your estimated total annual
tax. For state withholding, use the worksheets on this form.

Exernption From Withholding: lf you wish to claim exempt,
complete the federal Form W4 and the state DE 4. You may
claim exempt from withholding California income tax if you meet
both of the following conditions for exemption:

1. You did not owe any federal and state income tax last year,

and

2. You do not expect to owe any federal and staie income tax
this year.

lf you continue to qualifu for the exempt filing status, a new DE
4 designating exempt must be submitted by February 15 each
year to continue your exemption. lf you are not having federal and
siate income tax withheld this year but expect to have a tax liability
next year, you are required to give your employer a new DE 4 by
December 1.

Member Service Civil Relief Act: Under this act, as provided by the
Military Spouses Residency Relief Act and the Veterans Benefts and
Transition Act of 2018, you may be exempt from California income
tax withholding on your wages if

(i) Your spouse is a member of the armed forces presenl in
California in compliance with military orders;

(ii) You ere present in California solely to be with your spouse;
and

tiii) You maintain your domicile in another state.

lf you claim exemption under this act, check the box on Line 4.
You may be required to provide proof of exemption upon request.

DE 4 Rev. 54 (12-24)(INTERNET) Page 1 of 4



The Calitoffila EmpJover's Guide tDE 44, (edd.ca.gov/pdfjub_ctr/de44.1df) provides the income tax withholding tables.
This publication can be found by visiting Payroll T-axes - Farms. and Publigarlio.ns (edd.ca.gov/PayrollJaxes/Forms-and_
Publications.htm). To assist you in calculating your tax liability, visit the Fqnchise Tax Eoard (FTB) iftb.ca.gov).

lf you need inforrnation on your last California Resrdenf lncome Tax Return (FTB Form 540), visit the FTB (ftb.ca.gov).

Notification: The burden of proof rests with the
employee to show the correct California income
tax withholding. Pursuant to section 4340-1(e) of
'litle 22. California,Code oJ Resulations fCCR) {govt.
westlawcom/calregs/Search/lndex), the FTB or the EDD
may require an employer to submit a Form W-4 or DE 4
when such forms are necessary for the administration of the
withholding tax prograrns.

Penalty: You may be fined $500 if you file. with no
reasonable basis, a DE 4 that results in less tax being
withheld than is properly allowable. Criminal penalties
apply for willfully supplying false or fraudulent information
or failing to supply information requiring an increase in
withholding. This is provided by section 13101 of the
Califcrnia UnemplgymeFl llrsurance Code {leginfo.
legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes.xhtml ) and section 1 9 1 76 of
the Revenue and Taxaiian Oode (leginfo.leg islature. ca. gov/
faces/codes.xhtml).
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Worksheets

lnstructions -'l - Allowances"

When determining your withhotding allowances, you must consider your
personal situation:

Do you claim allowances for dependents or blindness?
Will you itemize your deductions?
Do you have more than one income coming inlo the household?

Two-Earners or Multiple lncom€s: When earnings come from more
than one source, under-wlthholding may occur. lf you have a working
spouse or more than one job, it is best to check the box "Single or
Married (with two or more incomes)." Figure ihe total number o{
allowances you are entitled to claim on alljobs using only one DE 4 form.
Claim allowances with one employer.

Do not claim the same allowances with more than one employer, Your
withholding will usually be most accurate when all allowances are claimed
on the DE 4 filed for the highest paying job and zero ailowances are
claimed for the others.

Married But Not Living With Your Spouse: You may check the "Head of
Household" marital status box if you meet all of the following:
(1) Your spouse will not live with you at any time during the year;
(2) You will furnish over half of ihe cost of maintaining a home {or the

entire year for yourself and your child or stepchild who qualifies as
your dependent; and

(3) You will file a separate return for the year.

Head of Household: To qualify, you must be unmanied or legally
separated from your spouse and pay more than 50 percent of the costs of
mainiaining a home for the entire year for yourself and your dependent(s)
or other qualifying individuals. Cost of maintaining the home includes
such items as rent, property insurance, propertytaxes, mortgage interest,
repairs, utilities, and cost of food. lt does not include the individual's
personal expenses or any amount which represents value of seruices
performed by a member of the household of the taxpayer.

Worksheet A Regular Withholding Allowances

(A) Allowance for yourself - enter 1

(B) Allowance for your spouse (if not separately claimed by your spouse) - enter 1

(C) Allowance for blindness - yourself - enter 1

(D) Allowanceforblindness-yourspouse(ifnotseparatelyclaimedbyyourspouse)-enterl

(E) Allowance(s) for dependent(s) * do not include yourself or your spouse

(F) Total -add lines (A)through (E) above and enter on line 1a of the DE 4

lnstructions - 2 
-,Additional 

Withholding Allourances {Optional)
lf you expeci to itemize deductions on your California income tax return, you can claim additional withholding allowances. Use Worksheet B to determine
whether your expected estimated deductions may entitle you to claim one or more additional withholding allowances. Use last year's FTB Form 540 as
a model lo calculate this year's wiihholding amounts.

Do not include deferred compensation, qualified pension payments, or flexible benefits, etc., that are deducted from your gross pay but are not taxed on
this worksheet.

You may reduce the amount of tax withheld from your wages by claiming one additional withholding allowance for each $1,000, or fraction of $'1,000, by
whjch you expect your estimated deductions for lhe year to exceed your allowable standard deduction.

Worksheet B Estimated Deductions
Use this worksheet only if you plan to itemize deductions, claim certain adjustments to income, or have a large amounl of nonwage income not subjeci
to withholding.

(A)

{B)

(c)

(D)

(E)

(F)

1. Enier an estimate of your iiemized deductions for California taxes for this tax year as listed in the schedules in the FTB Form 540

2. Enter $11 ,080 if manied {iling joint with two or more allowances, unmanied head of household, or qualifying widow(er)

with dependent(s) or $5,540 if single or married filing separately, dual income maried, or married with mulliple employers

3. Subtract line 2 from line 1, enter difference

4. Enter an esiimate of your adjlstments to income {alimony payments, IRA deposits)

5. Add line 4 to line 3, enter sum

6. Enter an estimate of your nonwage income (dividends, interest income, alimony receipts)

7. lf line 5 is greal.er than line 6 (if 
'ess, 

see below [go to line 9]);

Subtract line 6 from iine 5, enter difference

8. DividetheamountonlineTby$l,000,roundanyfractiontothenearesiwholenumber
enter this number on line 1b of the DE 4. Complete Worksheet C, if needed, otherwise stop here.

9. lf line 6 is greater than line 5;

Enter amount from line 6 {nonwage ineome)

10. Enter amount from line 5 (deductions)

11. Subtract line 10 from line 9, enterdifference. Then, complete Worksheet C.

-2.
-e

+4.

7

6_

10

11

"Wages paid lo registered domestic partners will be trealed the same for state income tax purposes as wages paid to spouses for California PIT
withholding and PIT wages. This law does not impact federal income tax law. A registered domestic partner means an individual partner in a domestic
partner relationship within the meaning of section 297 of ihe Family Code. For more information, call our Taxpayer Assistance Center at 'l-888-745-3886
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Worksheet C Additionat Tax Withholding and Estimated Tax

5.

6.

7.

o

o

10.

lt-

1a

13.

1 . Enter estimate of tolal wages for tax year 2Q25.

2. Enter esiimate of nonwage income (line 6 of Worksheet B).

3. Add line 1 and line 2" Enter sum.

4. Enter iiemized deductions or standard deduction (line 1 or 2 of Worksheet B, whichever is largest).

Enter adjustmentg to income (line 4 of Worksheei B).

Add line 4 and line 5. Enter $um.

Subtract line 6 from line 3. Enter difference'

Figure your tax liability for the amount on line 7 by using the 2025 iax rate schedules below'

Enter personal exemptions {line F of Worksheet A x $149)'

Subtract line I from line L Enter difference.

Enter any tax credits. (See FTB Form 540).

Subiract line 11 from line 10. Enter difference. This is your total tax liability'

Calculate the tax withheld and estimated to be withheld during 2025. Contact your employer to request

the amount that will be wiihheld on your wages based on the marital statu6 and number of withholding

allowances you will claim for 2025. Multiply the estimated amouni to be withheld by the number of pay

periods left in the year. Add the iotal to the amount already withheld for 2025.

Subtract line '13 from line 12. Enter difference, lf ihis is less than zero, you do not need to have additional

taxes withheld.

Divide line 14 by the number of pay periods remaining in the year. Enter this figure on line 2 of the DE 4.

Single Persons, Dual lncome Married
or Married With Multiple Employers

1.

L.

A.

5.

A

9-

10.

11.

tz.

13.

4A

15"

14.

15.

Note: your employer is noi required to withhold the additional amount requested on line 2 oi your DE 4. lf your employer does not agree to withhold the

additional amount, you may increase your withholdings as much as possible by using the "single" status with "zero" allowances' lf the amount withheld

still results in an underpayment of state income taxes, you may nued to file quarterly estimaies on Form 540-ES with the FTB to avoid a penalty'

These Tables Are tor Calculating Worksheet C and for 2A25 Onty

IFTHETAXABLE INCOME IS GOMPUTED TAX IS

OVER OF AMOUNT OVER... PLUS

So

$10,7s6
$25,499
$40,245

$55,866
$70,606

$360,65S
$432,787
$721,314

$1.000.000

BUT NOT
OVER

$1 0,756

$2s,499

$40,245
$55,806
$70,606

$360,059
$432,787

fi721,314
$1,000,000

and over

1.1AO%

2.2000/o

4,40A%
6.600%
8.800%

10.2300
11.330%
12.430%
1 3.300%

14,630%

$0

$10,7s6
$25,499
$40,24s
$55,866
$70,606

$360,659
$432,787
$721,314

$1,000,000

$0.00
$118.32
$442.67

$1 ,091.49
$2,122.48
$3,419.60

$33,092.02
$41,264.12
$77, 1 28.03

$114,nq.25

IF THE TAXABLE TNCOME IS COMPUTED TAX IS

OF AMOUNT OVER.., PLUS

1.1000/" $0 $0.00

2.20a% $21,512 $236.63

4.40Ao $50,99S $885.32

6.600% $80,4S0 $2,182.97

8.800% $111,732 $4,244.94
1A.23s% $141,212 $6,839.18

11.3X00/" $721,318 $66,184.02
1?.430o/o $865,574 9A2.5?.8.22
13.s30% $1,000,000 $99,237.37
14.630% $1,44?,628 $159.124.94

OVER BUTNOT
OVER

$0 $21,512
$21,512 $50,998
$50,998 $80,490
$80,490 $111,732

$111,732 $141,212
$141,212 $721,s18
$721,318 $865,574
$865,574 $1,ooo,ooo

$1,000,000 $1,442,628
$1.442.628 and over

Married Persons

lf you need information on your last California Resident lncome Tax

Return, FTB Form 540, visit FTB (ftb,ca.gov).

Unmarried/Head of Household

IFTHETAXABLE INCOME IS COMPUTED TAX IS

OVER OF AMOUNT OVER,,. PLUS

'1 .100% $0 $0.00
2.200o/o $21,527 $236.80
4.400ok $51,000 $885.21
6.600% $65,744 $1,533.9s
8.800% $81,364 $?,564.87
10.230% $96,107 $3,862.25
11.330% $490,493 $44,207 .e4

1?.43Oo $588,593 $5s,322.67
13.300% $980,987 $104,097.24
14.630% $1,0!q!q9,_ q!9.699Jq

$0

s?1,527
$51,000
$65,744
$81,36{
$96,107

$490,493
$588,593
$980,987

$1.000.000

BUT NOT
OVER

$?1,527
$51,000

$65,744
$81,364
$96,107

$490,493
$s88,593
$s80.s87

$1,000,000
and over

The DF 4 information is collected for purposes of administering the PIT law and

Revenue and Taxation Code, includihg section 18624. The lnformation Practices
provide may be used, More information is in the illstructlons that caille with your

under the authority of Title 22, CCR, section 4340-1 , and the California

Act of 1977 reguires that individuals be notified of how information they

last California resident income isx relurn.
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Mandated Reporter Respo nsibilities and Acknowledgement Form

Op September24.2()l 2. the Coverncrr signed into law amendments to the Calilcrrnia Child Abrrse and Neglect

Reporting Act ("CANRA") (Penal Code $5\ lll64-11174.3).'lhe arnendrncnts, whiclt took ellect 6n.larruary l.
?01-j. expand the list of public and pr-ivate ottrcials who are leqrrilecl to report suspected cases of child abuse under

California law to inclucle all (ialifornia school ernployees-

Below are rhe le-eal requiretrretrts of-the Act.

PERSOn-S wHO ARE RItQtjIRED TO tIEPORT

CANRA idenriires nrore rhan 40 employrnent positions with specified responsibilitics as mandated reporters,

includilg reachers ancl. as ol-Januarv l.201J. includes ALL district cmplovees. Volunteers are r)ot includecl in this

pfogl.anr_

wHEN REPORTING tS nEQUII{[.D

lV5enever a1 ernployee, in hisfter prol'essional capacity or u.'ithin the scopc of'his/her einployrnent, has

klowledge of or observes a chiltj (i.e., a person under the age of l8 years) whom thc employee knorvs, ot'reasonably

suspects. to ftave beeti the victim olclrild abuse or neglect, the employee rnust report the incitlent.

An employee should reasonably suspect child abuse or neglect whenever "it is tlbjectively reasonable...to

entertailt sucli a suspicion, based upon f'acts that could cause a reasonahle person in a like position. drawing, wlren

ailpropriate.onhisorhertrainingandexperience,iosuspectchildabuscorneglect." (Penal Codess tll66(a)).
Facts upcln u,hich a reasonable suspicion rnay arise do not have to have been u,itnessed by the ernployee, but rather

can be leamed frorn otlier sotlrces.

Tlre enrployee is personally responsible for determinirrg when repot-tiug is called fbr and fbtlowing the leporting

procedures identifie<1 in this Prograrn.

ABUSE THAT MUST BE REPORTED

Employees must report the following fypes of abuse or neglect:
. Physical injury inflicted try other than accidental means on a child

. Sexual atruse nreaning sexual assault or sexual exploitation ofa child

. Neglect meaning the negligent treatlnent or maltreatment of a child by a parent or caretaker under

circurnstances inclicating harm or threatened hamr to the child's liealth or welfare

. Willful harming or injuring or endangering a child meaning a situation in which alry person irrflicts,

or willhrlly causes or permits a child to suff'er, unjustifiable physical pain or mental sLrlfering. or causes

or permits a clrild to be placed in a situation in u4rich the child or child's health is endangered

. Unlarvful corporal punishrnent or injury willftrlly inflicted ttpon a child and resulting in a trattmatjc

condition

WHAT IS NOT CHILD ABUSE

The following is not child abuse for reporting ptllposes:

. Cor-poral pr,rnishment that is not cntel or inhumanc or does not result in a traumatic condition

. Injuries caused by two children fighting dgring a mtttual altercation

. An injury causecl by reasonable and necessary force used by a peace officer acting within tlre coulse and

scope of his or her etnploYtnetrt
. Reasonable and necessary force useci b-v- public school officials to quell a distulbance tlueatenillg

ptrysical injury to persolt or dalnage fo property

. Voluntary sexual condltct between minors

. Not I'eceiving nredical treatlnent for religious reasons

. An infonled and appropriate rnedical decision made by a parent or gtraldian after consultation with a

physician who has examined the child

1

PROCED UIi.ES FOII. RBPORTING



Employees rnust repon suspected child abuse or neglect:
1. Immediately, or as soon as practicallt,possible. call one of the following agencies:

. The local cit1, police departnrenr

. The Countv Sherif1-s Deparlment
2. Within J6 hours of receiving the information concerning the incident:

. Cornplete Forrn SS 8572 (https://ag.ca.gov/childabuse/pdf/ss_8572.pdf) and send, fhx. or
electronically transmit it to the l)epartrnent olSocial Senices

At the time of the phorre call, the ernployce rnr"rst provide the fbllowing inForrnatiorr, if'known:
. Narne, busiuess addless. and tclephone number ol the ernplovee
. Cliild's narnc. acldress, and present location
. Narnes. addresses, and telcphone numbels o1'the child's parents or guardians
. S<)urcc ol'inlbrmation that led ttt the suspicion o{'child abuse
. Nante, address. telephone nurnber, arrd otlrerpersonal inlormation of person(s) who might have abused

the child

The employee is not excused fi'onr making a report where some of this information is not know.n or is uncertain

l'he district encourages employees to also report suspected child abuse or neglect to their supervisors.

IMMUNTTY .{ND CONFIDENTIALITY OF REPORTER

lu1andatetireporieruarenoicivillyorcriminaliyiiabieforiheirreporrs. (Penai Cocie$ iil72(a)). T'heirientity
ofthepersonwhoreportsandtlrereportareconfiderrtial anddisclosedonlyamongappropriateagencies. (Penal
Code $ I ll67(d)).

PENALTY FOR FAILURE'I'O REPOR'I ABUSE OR IMPEDING REPORT

A nrandated reporter who f-ails to nrake a required report, or any administrator or supen/isor wlro irnpedes or
inhibits a report, is guilty of a misderneanor punishable by up to six months in jail, a fine of $ I ,000, or bo'rh. Where
tlte abuse results in death or great bodily injury, the mandated reporter or administrator or supervisor wlro irlpeded
or inhibited the report shall be punished by up to one year injail. a fine of$5,000, or both.

WITTTTEN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF LEG.AL RESPONSIBILTTY't'O ITEPORT ABUSE

AII ernployees are required to sign a written statelnent, which states that the ernployee knows lris/her legal
reporting obligations and will comply with them. This form lirnctions as a notitication to each employee that heishe
is a rnandated reporter and an acknowledgenrent lroru that ernployee that he/she has been notified.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT O F RES PONS TBTLITY

I have read the above staternent and will c<lnrply with the applicable reporting requirements.

Enrployc:e's Prilted Nanre Departnlent:

2

Employee's Signatule: Date:



All Personnel

OATH OR AFFIRMATION

E 4n23
4212 3

4312.3

T do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will

support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of

California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to

the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take

this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well

and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

I understand that as a public employee I am a disaster service worker pursuant to Government

Code. 3 100 and 3l0Z ind that I am required to take this oath before entering the duties of my

employment. tn the event of natural, manmade or war-caused emergencies which result in

"ondition, 
of disaster or extreme peril to life, property and resources, I am subject to disaster

services activities assigned to me by my supervisor'

(Signature)

Certified by

(Person who administers the oath)

Exhibit KINGSBURG ELEMENTARY CHARTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

version: August 25,2A08 Kingsburg, California

revised: FebruarY 21, 2012
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WESLEY SEVER, ED.D
Superintendent

MATT STOVALL
Assistant Superintendent,
Curriculum & Instruction

BOBBYRODRIGI]EZ
Assistant Superintendent,
Business Services

ERIN PASILLAS
Director of Special Education
& Student Services

DUSTIN JOHNSON
Director of Human Resources
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AGREEMENT FOR ACCEPTING SUBSTITUTE CLAS SIFIED AS SIGNMENT

It is understood that if you agree to accept a substituts classified assignment, your period of service
will be on a day-to-day basis and will continue until the employee you are substituting for is ready
to resume the duties of his/her position or you otherwise receive notice from the District that you
are being released as a substitute.

Your employment status is designated as a substitute for a classified position. As a substitute, you
will not attaintemporary, probationary orpennanent status withthe Kingsburg Elementary Charter
School District and can be released at any time.

Please note that service as a substitute for a classified position does not entitle you to District-paid
health and welfare benefits or any other rights or benefits conferred upon temporary,probationary
and permanent classified employees.

Your signature below will signify your understanding and acceptance of this agreement.

Substitute Classifi ed Signature Date

13l0 Stroud Avenue o Kingsburg, Califomia 93631 (559)897-2331 e Fax (559) 897-4784

Our mission is simple, "We will find a way for ALL students to learn!"
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EMPLOYEE USE OF TECHNOLOGY

ACCEPTABLE USE AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF DISTRICT FR.OM LIABII,ITY
(EMFLOYEES)

The Kingsburg Elementary Charter School District authorizes district employees to use

technology owned or otherwise provided by the district as necessary to fulfill the requirements of
their position. The use of district technology is a privilege permitted at the district's discretion

and is subject to the conditions and restrictions set forth in applicabie Board policies,

administrative reguiations, and this Acceptable Use Agreement. The district reserves the right to

suspend access at any time, without notice, for any reason.

The district expects all employees to use technology responsibly in order to avoid potential

problems and liability. The district may piace reasonable restrictions on the sites, material, andlor

information that employees may access through the system.

The district makes no guarantee that the functions or services provided by or through the district
will be without defect. In addition, the district is not responsible for financial obligations arising

from unauthorized use of the system.

Each employee who is authorized to use district technology shaltr sign this Acceptable IJse

Agreement as an indication that he/she has read and understands the agreement.

Definitions

District technology includes, but is not limited to, computers, operating systems, software, online

services, the district's computer network including servers and wireless computer networking

technology (wi-fi), the Intemet, email, USB drives, wireless access points (routers), tablet

computers, smartphones and smart devices, telephones, cellular telephones, personal digital

assistants, pagers, MP3 players, wearable technolo gy, any wireless communication device

including emergency radios, and/or future technoiogical innovations, whether accessed on or off
site or through district-owned or personaliy owned equipment or devices.

Employee Obligations and Responsibilities

Employees are expected to use district technology safely, responsiblY, and prirnarily for
work-related purposes. Any incidental personal use of district technology shall not interfere with
district business and operations, the work and productivity of any district employee, or the safety

and security of district technology. The district is not responsible for any loss or damage incurred
by an employee as a result of hislher personal use of district technology.

The employee in whose name district technology is issued is responsible for its proper use at all



E 4040 (b)

EMPLOYEE USE OF TECHNOLOGY (continued)

times. Employees shail not share their assigned online services account information, passwords,

or other information used for identification and authorization purposes, and shall use the system

only under the account to which they have been assigned. Employees shall not gain unauthorized

u.rl5 to the fiies or equipment of others, access electronic resowces by using another person's

name or eiectronic identification, or send anonymous electronic communications. Furthermore,

employees shall not attempt to access any data, documents, emails, or programs in the district's

sys-tern fur whiehthey donot ha-ve authorization.

Employees are prohibited from using district technology for improper purposes, inciuding, but

not iimited to, use of district technoiogy to:

1. Access, post. disolay. or otherwise use material that is discriminatory, defamatory,

obscene, sexually expiicit, harassing, intimidating, threatening, or disruptive

Z. Disclose or in any way cause to be 'lisclosed confidential oi sensitive district, employee,

or student information without prior authorizationfrom a supervisor

3. Engage in personal commercial or other for-profit activities without permission of the
Q"-.--;*+--r'l c*t nr .,{o"i anaeuLlyv{rlllvlrswllL vr uvrrbrrvv

4. Engage in unlawful use of district technology for political lobbying

5. Infringe on copyright, license, tra-demark, patent, or other intellectual property rights

6. Intcntionally disrupt or harm disiiici technology or other district operations (such as

destroying district equipment, placing a virus on district computers, adding or removing a

computer program without permission, changing settings on shared computers)

instaii unatxhorized s cr ft lvare

Engage in or promote unethical practices or vioiate any law or Board policy,

admini strative regul ation, or district practice

Pri''racy

Since the gse of district technology is intended fbr use in conducting district business, no

employee strould have any expectation of privacy in any sse of district technology.

Thp djstrist rsservs.s thg_ {ghj tq monitgr and regol-d {1 ugg of {qtr!g,t t9chn9.1o-g_y, inglu$i1g, but

not limited to, access to the Internet or sociai media, communications sent or received from

district technology, or other uses within the jurisdiction of the district. Such

monitoring/recording may occur at any time without prior notice for any legal purposes

7

8
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EMPLOYEE USE OF TECHNOLOGY (continued)

including, but not limited to, record retention and distribution andlar investigation of improper,

illegal, or prohibited activity. Employees should be aware that, in most instances, their use of
district technology (such as web searches or emails) cannot be erased or deleted.

All passwords sreated for or used on any district technology are the sole property of the district.

The creation or use of a password by an employee on district technology does not create a

reasonable expectaticn of privacy.

Fersonally Owned Devices

If an employee uses a personally crvned de.,rice to access district techaoiogy or conduct district
business, he/she shall abide by all applicable Board policies, administrative regulations, and this

Acceptable Use Agreement. Any such use of a personally owned device may subject the contents

of the device and any communications sent or received on the device to disciosure pursuant to a

lawful subpoena or public records request. Empioyees may not connect non-district devices to

the district's wired or wireless network without first obtaining permission from the

Superintendent or desi gnee.

Records

Any electronically stored information generated or received by an employee which constitutes a

ciistrict or student record shall be classified, retained, and destroyed in accordance with BP/AR
3580 - District Records, BP/AR 5125 - Student Records, or other applicable policies and

regulations addressing the retention of district or student records'

Reporting

If an employee becomes aware of any security problem (such as an,v compromise of the

confidentiality of any login or account information) or misuse of district techaology, he/she shail

immediately report such information to the Superintendent or designee.

Consequences for Violation

Violations of the law, Board policy, or this Acceptable Use Agreement may result in revocation

of an employee's access to district technology atdlor discipline, up to and including termination
In addition, violations of the law, Board policy, or this agreement may be reported to law
enforcement agencies as appropriate.
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EMPLOYEE USE OF TECHNOLOGY (continued)

Employee Acknor,vled gment

I have received, read, understand, and agree to abide by this Acceptable Use Agreement, BP

4040 -Employee Use of Technology, and other applicable iaws and district policies and

regulations governing the use of diitrict technology. i understand that there is no expectation of
ptiuu.y when using district technology or when my pe(sonal electronic devices use district

ie"lnoiogy. I furthir und-erstand that any viol4tion may result in revocation of user priviieges,

disciplinary action, and/or appropriate legal action

I hereby release the district and its personnel from any and all ciaims and damages arising from

my use of district tecinology or from the faiiure of any technology protection measures

employed by the district.

Name Position:
/Flaaqe nrint)y^ --"/

(nhnnl/\I,'nr'lz Qite

Signatr-rre Date

Regutation K{NGSBURG ELE1VIENTARY CIIARTER SCHOOL irls'tKICT
applovecl: October 16,20A7 Kingsburg" Califomia

revised: November 19,2007
revised: September 14, 2A20



Nlb" calpERs
State of Califomia
Galifornia Public Employees' Retirement System

www.calDers.ca.qov

Reci procal Self-Gertification Form
Complete the following information and return this form to your employer within 10 business days to determine your

"figidifity 
for benefits ii CatpeRS. To ensure this form is completed correctly, please reference the enclosed List of

Qialifying Reciprocal Retiremdnt Sysfems in California

Section 1: Member lnformation

Member Name (Last) (First) (Middle)

Date of Birth CaIPERS lD Enrollment Date with this Employer

Are you a member of CaIPERS with funds on deposit? flV"s !ruo
Are you a member of the defined benefit plan of one of the retirement systems listed on the attached List of Qualifying Reciprocal

RetirementSysferns in Califomia? flYes $o ff yes, complete Section 2 with membership information for each qualifying

reciprocal retirement system. Do not provide GaIPERS data on this form. lf no, skip to Section 3.

Section 2: Qualifying Reciprocal Membership I nformation

Data must be validated with reciprocal system prior to completion. Failure to validate information may result in enrollment

errors. Refer to the [r1sf of Quaiifyng iectprocal Retirement Sysfems in California. Only include details on this form if

you are a member under the retirement systems listed and not CaIPERS-covered'

1) Full name of most recent reciprocal retirement system (do not provide an acronym):

Membership date in most recent reciprocal system (MM/DD/YYYY):

Are you cupenly active w1h this reciprocal system? flVes I Uo, provide separation date (or last activity date if a member of

CaISTRS (MM/DD/YYYY):

Did you receive a refund from this reciprocal system? [No[Ves, provide refund date (MM/DD/YYYY):

Did you relire from this reciprocal system?ENo[Y"", provide retirement date (MM/DD/YYYY):

Note: lf you have additional reciprocal membership, provide the details below for reciprocal system #2. lf you do not, skip to Section 3.

2) Full name of reciprocal retirement system (do not provide an acronym):

Membership date (MM/DDI/YYY):

Are you currenly active with this reciprocal system? flYes flNo, provide separation date (or last activity date if a member of

GaISTRS (MM/DD/YYYY):

Did you refuhd from this reciprocal system? lNo !Y"", provide refund date (MM/DDIYYYY):

Did you retire from this reciprocal system?[NoflV"", provide retirernent date (MM/DD/YYYY):

Note: lf you have additional reciprocal membership, attach a second form. lf you do not, skip to Section 3'

Section 3: Sign and Certify
I understand that I am subject to the applicable laws and regulations of each system where I have membership. I also

understand that completing this form will only determine my enrollment eligibility in CaIPERS. lt is not a request to
establish reciprocity.

I certify that the information on this form has been verified with the qualifying reciprocal retirement system as true and

correci and any information found to be incorrect may require corrections to my CaIPERS account including, but not
limited to, my retirement enrollment level or formula and adjustments to my member contributions. CaIPERS may make

any necessary corrections to my account to ensure I am properly enrolled and eligible to receive the correct retirement
benefits.

CaIPERS-1 1 87 (Revised O5l2O23) Page 1 of 2

DateMember Signature



List of Qualifying Reciprocal Retirement Systems in California

Only provide membership information on the Reciprocal Self-Certificafion form for membership in the defined benefit
plan of the following systems. CaIPERS data should not be included on the form.

Name of Retirennent m

Alameda County Ernployees' Retlrement Association

City and County of San Francisco Employees' Retirement System n

City of Concord Retirernent $ystern*
City of Costa Mesa Public Retirement System*

Clty of Delano Retirement Systemo

Crty of Fresno Retirement System

City of Pasadena Fire and Police Retirement System

City of San Clemente*

Contra Costa County Employees' Retirement Association

Contra Costa Water District

East Bay Municipal Utility District

East Bay RegionalPark District

Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association

I rnperial County Employrees' Retirement Association

Judges Retirement System ll

Kern Cour*y Ernployees' Retire,rnent System
Legislators' Retirement System
Los Angetes City Emptoyees' Retirement System

Quallfications:

Safety only

Fire and police only

Non-safety ( miscellaneous ) onty

Safety only

Non-safety (rniscetlaneous) onty;
L.A. Fire and Folice Pension System and L.A. Water and
Fower Employees' Retir,ement System not eligible

Los Angeles County Employees' Retirement Association
Los Angeles County M etropotitan Tra nsportation Authori$* Non-contract Employees' Retirement lncome Plan, formerly

Southern California Rapid Transit Dlstrict

Mari n County Employees' Retirement Association

Mendocino Coun$ Employees' Retirement Association

Merced County Employees' Retirement Association

Oakland MuniclpalEmployees' Retirement System (City of N'on-safety (miscellaneous) only
Oakland)*
Orange County Employees' Retirement System

Sacrame nto City Employees' Retire rnent System*

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System Defined benefit plan only; cash balance plans not eligible

San Bernardino County Retlrement Association

San Diego City Employees' Retirement System Defined benefit plan only; cash balance plans not eligible

San D iego County E mployees' Retireft:Ient Association

San Joaquin County Employees' Retirement Association

San Jose City Employees'Retirement Systems Safety and miscellaneous

San Luis Obispo County Pension Trust
San Mateo County Employees' Retirement Association

Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System

Sonoma County Employees' Retirement Association

Stanislaus County Employees' Retirement Association

State Teachers' Retirement System DeJined benefit plan only; cash balance plans not eligible

Tulare County Employees' Retirement Association

University of Catifornia Retirement Program Defined benefit plan only; cash balance plans not eligible
Ventu ra Cou nty Employees' Retirement Association

nCa|PFRS-covered agency - *Only include details on this form if you were a member under the reciprocal retirement systems listed and not CaIPERS-
covered

CaIPERS-1 1 87 (Revised 0512023) Page 2 of 2



CaIPERS Privacy Notice

Privacy Notice
The privacy of personal information is of the utmost importance to CaIPERS. The following information is provided to you in compliance with the

lnformation Practices Act of 1977 and the Federal Privacy Act of 1974.

lnformation Purpose
The information requested is collected pursuant to the Government Code (sections 20000 et seq.) and will be used to conduct CaIPERS Board
of Administration duties under the Public Employees' Retirement Law, the Social Security Act, and/or the Public Employees' Medical and
Hospital Care Act, as the case may be. Submission of the requested information is mandatory. Failure to submit the required information may
result in CaIPERS being unable to perform its functions regarding your status.

Please do not include information that is not requested

Social Security Numbers
Social Security numbers are collected either on a mandatory or voluntary basis. lf this is CaIPERS' first request for disclosure of your Social
Security number, then disclosure is mandatory. lf your Social Security number has already been provided, disclosure is voluntary. Due to the
use of Social Security numbers by other agencies for identification purposes, we may be unable to verify eligibility for benefits without the
number.

1. Social Security numbers are used for the following purposes:
2. Enrolleeidentification
3. Payroll deductionlstate contributions
4. Billing of contracting agencies for employee/employer contributions
5. Reports to CaIPERS and other state agencies
6. Coordination of benefits among carriers
7. Resolving member appeals, complaints, or grievances with health plan carriers

lnformation Disclosure
Portions of this information may be transfened to other state agencies (such as your employer), physicians, and insurance carriers, but only in
strict accordance with current statutes regarding confldentiality.

Your Rights
You have the right to review your membership files maintained by CaIPERS. For questions about this notice, our Privacy Policy, or your rights,
write to:

GaIPERS
CaIPERS Privacy Officer
400 Q Street
Sacramento, CA 9581 1

You may also call us at 888 GaIPERS (or 888-225-7377).
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HEALTHY WORKPLACES/HEALTHY FAMILIES ACT OF 2014 PAID SICK LEAVE

In accordance with the Healthy Workplaces/Healthy Families Act of 2014, the Kingsburg Elementary Charter
School District (KECSD) will provide paid sick leave to eligible employees under the Paid Sick Leave Law (AB
rs22).
Here is How it Works:

o The District will grant twenty-four (24) hours of sick leave at the beginning of each fiscal year, beginning
July l, 2018, or upon hire to all temporary and substitute employees.

o Sick leave balances will appear onyourpay stub.
. To be eligible for sick leave usage, a temporary or substitute employee must work at least thirty (30) days

and be employed by the District for at least ninety (90) days. (NOTE: CaIPERS retired annuitants are not
covered under this law).

o The minimum use of sick leave for any absence is two (2) hours, up to a maximum of 24 hours per fiscal
year.

o Allocated sick leave will not accrue and will not can'yover from one school year to the next.
o Unused sick leave is NOT paid out upon separation from employment.
o Under the law, sick leqve time may be usedfor thefollowing reasons:

o The diagnosis, care, or treatnent ofan existing health condition or preventive care for yourselfor a

family member as defined in Labor Code 245.5: or
o The need for you to obtain or seek any relief or medical attention specified in Labor Code 230 (c) and

230.1(a) for the health, safety, or welfare of the employee, or your child, when you have been a victim
of domestic violence, sexual assault, or stalking.

o Retaliation or discrimination against an employee who requests paid sick days or uses paid sick days or
both is prohibited. An employee can file a complaint with the Labor Commissioner against an employer
who retaliates or discriminates against the employee.

Procedure for Using Sick Leave
o Eligible employees may request to use sick leave for any assignment they have been offered/accepted and

declined/cancelled.

For Certificated Assignments: Sick leave hours will be paid as if worked if the employee is eligible
and has sick leave available. If a request to work through AESOP is declined or cancelled due to one of
the above reasons, you must callthe assigned school site as soon as possible before your scheduled
start time. During the call, you mast state your desire to use your allocated sick leave time. You will
also need to submit an Employee Absence Report before the pay period ends. The site will enter the
hours you would have worked on the appropriate day on your time card.
For Classified Assignments: Sick leave hours will be paid as if worked if the employee is eligible and
has sick leave available. Ifyou are requested to work by a school site, or by the
Maintenance/Operations, Food Services, or Human Resources Department, and you must decline due

to one ofthe above reasons, you must tell the caller that you are declining and state your desire to
use your allocated sick leave time. You will also need to complete an Employee Absence Report
before the pay period ends. The site or department will enter the hours you would have worked on the
appropriate day on your time card.

l3l0 Stroud Avenue r Kingsburg, California 93631 (559)897-2331 o Fax (559)897-4784

Our mission is simpleo "We wiII find a way for ALL students to learn!"



Kingsburg Elementary Charter School District

ARE YOU AWARE OF YOUR 403(b) BENEF|T?

THE OPPORTUNITY
You have the opportunity to save for retirement by participating in
your Employer's 403(b) retirement plan. A 403(b) plan is a retirement
plan for certain employees of public schools, tax-exempt organizations
and ministries. We recommend that all employees visit our education
page which can be found here:
https ://www.om n i403b.com/Em ployees/Education

wHY SAVE WITH 403(b)?
1. You do not pay income tax on allowable contributions until

you begin making withdrawals from the plan, usually after your
retirement.

2. Pre-tax investment gains in the plan are not taxed until distribution
and eligible ROTH investment gains are tax free.

3. Generally, retirement assets can be carried from one employer to
a nother.

Future retirement savings value assuming 6To growth

onthly Contributions 5 Year 15 Years 20 Years

$so $3,489 $14,541 $231A2

$zoo $13,954 $58,164 $92,408

$soo $34,885 $145,409 $231,A20
HOW CAN I PARTICIPATE?
Prior to contributing you must open an account with an investment
provider authorized in the Plan, a list of which is available on the right.
You may then complete a Salary Reduction Agreement (SRA) online at:
https : //www. om n i403 b. co m/S RA
lf you are already contributing to your Employer's Plan and you want
to change your contribution amount or investment provider, simply
complete and submit a new SRA. Once we are in receipt of the newly
completed SRA, we will notify your employer to begin contributions.
HOW MUCH CAN I CONTRIBUTE ANNUATLY?
ln 2024, you may contribute up to $23,000 if you are 49 years of age
or below and up to $30,500 if you are 50 years of age and over. You
may also be entitled to additional catch-up provisions like the 15 Year

Service Catch-up. Please contact OMNI's Customer Care Center at
877.544.6664 for further details.

@
Age 49 Age 50
& below & above

@EEM@
LOOKING FOR HELP?

Click the link below for an
investment professional
to reach out to you.

New accounts may be opened with
the following approved service providers

AMERICAN CENTURY SERVICES LLC
AMERICO FINANCIAL LIFE ANNUITY
AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL RIVERSOURCE
CALSTRS PENSION 2 VOYA
COREBRIDGE FINANCIAL FORMERLYAIG VALIC
EQUITABLE FORMERLYAXA
FIDUCIARY TRUST INTL FRANKLIN TEMPLETON
INDUSTRIALALLIANCEINS FIN SERV INC
INVESCO OPPENHEIMERFUNDS
IPX INVESTMENTPROVIDERXCHANGE
NATIONALLIFE GROUP LSW
ORION PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS LLC FORMERLY FTJ FUNDCHOICE
PACIFIC LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
PFS INVESTMENTS
PLANMEMBER SERVICES CORP
ROTH CALSTRSPENSION2 VOYA
ROTH ORION PORTFOLIO SOLUTIONS LLC FORMERLY FTJ FUNDCHOICE
ROTH TEACHERS PENSION EXCHANGE TPX 457
TEACHERS PENSION EXCHANGE TPX 457

Age 49
& below

Age 50
& above

€

Contribution Limits '15 Yr.

Service
Catch-up

(if eligible)
Contributi

Maximum
Employer

$23,000 $30,s00 $3,000

***trenffin""ffi"*b*. c#,
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lF \rr *, - 1. , -"-, ^- F+;rli:Flealth California School Employee Tuberculosis (TB)
Risk Assessment Questionnaire

ffiCTCA

(for pre-K,K-12 schools and community college employees, volunteers and contractors)

s Use of this questionnaire is required by California Education Code sections 49406 and 87408.6, and Health and

Safety Code sections 1597.055 and 121525-121555.^

The purpose of this tool is to identify adults with infectious tuberculosis (TB)to prevent them from spreading

disease.

Do not repeat testing unless there are new risk factors since the last negative test.

Do not treat for latent TB infection (LTBI) until active TB disease has been excluded:
For individuals wrth srgns or symptoms of IB dlsease or abnormal chest x+ay consrsfent wifh fB dlsease, evaluate for active I8 dlsease

with a chest x+ay, symptom screen, and if indicated, sputum AFB smears, cultures and nucleic acid amplification testing.

A negative tuberculin skrn fest (TST) or interferon gamma release assay (IGRA) does not rule out active I8 dlsease.

Name of Person Assessed for TB Risk Factors:

Assessment Date: Date of Birth:

^The law requires that a health care provider administer this questionnaire. A health care provider, as defined for this purpose, is any

organization, facility, institution or person licensed, certified or otherurrise authorized or permitted by state law to deliver or furnish health

services. A Cedificate of Completion should be completed after screening is completed (page 3).

coNTROLr,at! ASSOdrrroN

t

E

'&

ffi Yes
' lf there is a documented history of positive TB test or TB disease, then a symptom review and chest x-ray (if none pedormed in

the previous 6 months) should be performed at initial hire by a physician, physician assistant, or nurse practitioner. lf the x+ay

does not have evidence of TB, the person is no longer required to submit to a TB risk assessment or repeat chest x-rays.

ffi No (Assess for Risk Factors for Tuberculosis using box below)

ltlstory of Tuberc*losis Disease or lnfectlon {Ch:eek appropriate tlox bel,ow}

m One or more sign(s) or symptom(s) of TB disease
. TB sympioms include prolonged cough, coughing up blood, fever, nighi sweats, weight loss, or excessive fatigue

ill Birth, travel, or residence in a country with an elevated, TB rate for at least 1 month

. lncludes countries other than the United States, Canada, Australia, New Zealand, or Western and Norlh European countries

', lnterferon gamma release assay (IGRA) is preferred over tuberculin skin test (TST)for non-US-born persons.

m Close contact to someone with infectious TB disease during lifetime

Tts testing is recora*nended if aryy of the 3 boxes helow are checl€d

Treat fqr LTBI 1f TB test result is posi,tive flfid aeti\ie TB drisease is ru,l,ed o,ut

s/06/20
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Certificate of Completion
Tuberculosis Risk Assessment andf or Examination

To sotisfy job-reloted reqwirernents in the California Educotion Code, Sections 49406 and

87408.6 and the Colifornia Health and Safety Code, Sections L597.055, 12L525, L21545 and

12L555"

First and Last Name of the person assessed and/or exarnined

Date of assessment and/or examination: _mo./_daV/--Vr"

Date of Birtlr: _mo./_day/__Vr

The above r"lan'led patient has submitted to a tuberculosis nEsk assessrnent" The patient

does not have rtsk factors, otr if tuberculosis rtsk factors were identified, tl'le patient has

been examia'led and determined to be free of infectious tuberetiflos6s.

X

Signature of l-lealth Care Provider completing the risk assessrnent and/or examination

Flease pnia'lt, place labe! or stamp with Healtl'g Care Provider Nanne and Address {ine!ude

f\lumhen, Street, City, State, and Zip Code]:

s/06/20


